
2023 Dominion Raceway Tentative Schedule

Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3  Tier 4 Tier 5

Date Late Virginia Modifieds Virginia Dominion U Cars 4 / 6 Cyl. 8 Cyl. Legends Bandos Mini USAC MINI GN Super Southern Virginia SMART CARS
Models Racers  Modifieds Stock Any Car Any Car  Stocks Midgets Cup Series GP Vintage TOUR TOUR

3/4/2023 Saturday DR AWARDS BANQUET

3/11/2023 Saturday OPEN PRACTICE ALL DIVISIONS

3/18/2023 Saturday OPEN PRACTICE ALL DIVISIONS

3/25/2023 Saturday OPEN PRACTICE ALL DIVISIONS

4/1/2023 Saturday 35/35 35 35 20/20 25 15

4/8/2023 Saturday 60/60 35 25 20/20 15

4/15/2023 Saturday 60/60 35 20 20 25

4/22/2023 Saturday 35 35/35 35 20/20 25 15 25

4/29/2023 Saturday 60/60 35 20 20 50/50

5/6/2023 Saturday 35/35 35 35 25 25 15/15 25

5/13/2023 Saturday 35 35/35 35/35 20 20 25

5/20/2023 Saturday 200 35 20/20 25 15

5/27/2023 Saturday CLOSED

6/3/2023 Saturday  35/35 35 35 20/20 20 20

6/9/2023 Friday 35 35 35 25 20

6/10/2023 Saturday 150 50    20 25 15

6/17/2023 Saturday CARS TOUR 35/35  25 25 CARS

6/24/2023 Saturday 60/60 35 35 35 25 25

7/1/2023 Saturday CLOSED  

7/8/2023 Saturday 60/60 35 20/20 25 15

7/15/2023 Saturday  35/35 35 35 20 20 25

7/22/2023 Saturday  35 35/35 35/35 25 25

7/29/2023 Saturday 72/72 35 25 15/15

8/5/2023 Saturday  35/35 35 35 20/20 20 20

8/12/2023 Saturday 60/60 35/35 25 25

8/19/2023 Saturday  35/35 35 35 20/20 20/20 15

8/26/2023 Saturday 60/60  35 25 15 25 25

9/2/2023 Saturday CLOSED

9/9/2023 Saturday 60/60 25 20 20 25 99

9/16/2023 Saturday 100 35 35 35 25

9/23/2023 Saturday  

9/30/2023 Saturday  20 20 20/20 15 25 50/50

10/7/2023 Saturday  

10/14/2023 Saturday 75/25 118  50 20 20 25 15
10/21/2023 Saturday

**Any Division with less than 7 car entries may be combined with another race at track discretion
**UCAR Twins will be run back to back on race night schedule 

**Schedule subject to change 


